herein in Order in No. CPB/500/PEN/WR-1273 dated 31.08.2020 and the Bill
and Cheque details and set aside the same in so far as the order of recovery of
Rs. 5,47,585/- from the Gratuity is concerned and direct the respondents to pay
the said sum of Rs. 5,47,585/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred  and  Eighty  Five  only)  that  had  been  recovered  from  the  Gratuity
amount payable to him with interest thereon at 12% per annum till the date of
payment and pass such further or other orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal may be
pleased to deem fit and proper in the circumstances of the case and thus render